NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN TENDER NOTICE

Reference No: LS&ED/HO/OCSNE/267BR/2011

The sealed tenders are hereby invited from Authorized and Sole Distributors / Firms representing reputed UPS Manufacturers of European / USA Origin only, interested to perform following works.

Procurement of 01 KVA Online UPS for Automation and Online Connectivity of 267 NBP Branches (Non-OCSNE)

Interested Firms / Contractors are required to submit documents / information stated hereunder and tender fee of Rs.2,000/- (non-refundable) in a form of Payment Order in favour of National Bank of Pakistan.

- 1. Company Profile including Organization Structure of the Firm indicating the names of Directors / Proprietors / Partners
- 2. Agent / Sole Distribution Certificate from the Manufacturers
- 3. Valid Pakistan Engineering Council Registration Certificate in C-6 Category or above with Specialization Code EE10
- 4. Details of related works executed with cost and name of Clients
- 5. Copy of NTN & Sales Tax Registration Certificate
- 6. Complete list of employees, Key personals who will be involved in the project works along with their names, qualifications and designations
- 7. Bankers Certificate showing credit worthiness of the Firm
- 8. An affidavit to the effect that the firm has never been black listed by any Government or autonomous body
- 9. Details of litigation, if any, in which the firm has been involved during any work
- 10. Details of Effective Maintenance Contract for UPS Units with different Companies

All information supplied shall be verifiable duly supported by copies of relevant documents, letters, certificates etc. Information supplied without relevant supporting documents shall not be considered for issuance of respective tender documents. Tender Documents will accordingly be issued thereafter to only those Firms / Contractors whose documents / information are found to be correct and verified.

The critical dates are as under:

Documents Submission : October 7, 2011 to October 11, 2011

(0930 Hours to 1630 Hours)

Collection of Tender Documents : October 13, 2011 to October 22, 2011

(0930 Hours to 1630 Hours)

Receipt of Sealed Tenders : October 24, 2011 by 1100 Hours Tender Opening : October 24, 2011 at 1200 Hours

The tenders in sealed envelopes alongwith Earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of a Payment Order / CDR from any scheduled Bank in favour of National Bank of Pakistan should reach to the Office of the undersigned and will be opened publicly as per schedule given above in presence of Tender Opening Committee and Contractor's representatives who opt to attend.

NBP reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

(Javed Haider)

SVP/Divisional Head Logistics Support & Engineering Division National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office, I.I. Chundrigar Road, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pakistan.

Phone: 021-99220184

(Mirza Ishrat Baig)

Deputy Chief Engineer
Logistics Support &
Engineering Division
National Bank of Pakistan
Head Office,
I.I. Chundrigar Road,
Karachi, Pakistan



